Report

	RTI Ap	peal(s) application recei School of Planning a	ved during the period - and Architecture (SPA),	01/04/2023 to 31/03/2024 , VIjayawada		
Duration of Report	Opening	Appeal(s) Received	Initial Action to be	Appeal(s) Disp	osed of Returned To	Pending Appeal(s)
	Balance (1)	(2)	Taken (3)	Information Provided (4)		(6)=(1)+(2)-(4) (5)
April 1st 2023 to March 31st 2024	0	14	0	14	0	0

Appli	cant Name	आशीष यादव		
प्रथम अपील अधिकारी योजना एवं वास्तुकला विद्यालय विजयवाड़ा विषय का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के सम्बन्ध में योजना एवं वास्तुकला विद्या का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के सम्बन्ध में योजना एवं वास्तुकला विद्या विजयवाड़ा द्वारा जारी विभिन्न पदों भर्ती विज्ञापन क्रमांक 02/2023 में जि लिए जो शुल्क 1000 रूपये रखे गये है वह किस नियम के तहत तय किय उस नियम की प्रमाणित प्रति राष्ट्र भाषा हिंदी में प्रदान करेReply of Appealसीपीआईओ द्वारा दी गई जानकारी सही है। इस संबंध में और कोई जान उपलब्ध नहीं है			बन्ध में योजना एवं वास्तुकला विद्यालय ी विज्ञापन क्रमांक 02/2023 में जिस नियम हे वह किस नियम के तहत तय किये गए है 1 हिंदी में प्रदान करे	
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	02/05/2023		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	03/05/2023	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	09/05/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

	RTI APPEAL DETAII	.ऽ (आरटीआई अपील विवरण)	
Appeal Registration Number (अपील पंजीकरण संख्या) :	SPAVW/A/E/23/00002	RTI Appeal Received Date (आरटीआई अपील प्राप्त की तिथि) :	23.06.2023
RTI Request Registration No. (आरटीआई अनुरोध पंजीकरण संख्या):	SPAVW/R/E/23/00024	RTI Request Registration Date (आरटीआई अनुरोध पंजीकरण की तारीख) :	11/06/2023
Name (नाम) :	Sk.Subhani	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	Chinnaganugapalem, Ad	ddanki	
Pin code (पिन कोड) :			
	Andhra Pradesh	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :		Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91- 9885512863
Email-ID (ईमेल- आईडी) :	surekhakakarla1990@g		
Status (स्थिति) :	Urban	Educational Status (शैक्षणिक स्थिति) :	
Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) :	Indian	Is Appellant Bellow Poverty Line ? (क्या अपील करनेवाला गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	
CPIO Approached (संपर्क सीपीआईओ) :	23743	Date of Receipt of CPIO's Order/Decision(सीपीआईओ के आदेश / निर्णय के रसीद की तारीख) :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No.(सीपीआईओ का आदेश / निर्णय संख्या) :	Details not provided		
Ground for Appeal(अपील का आधार) :	Provided Incomplete,Mi	isleading or False Information	
Appeal (आरटीआई प्रथम अपील का पाठ) :	clarity in writing The Reply for Q.No 5 w I asked wheather the exa given 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	No 2 & Q.No 3 was not given. Please do r as not at all given please do reply in clear am is Computer based or OMR based, the Q. W. Heu Eraw of examination, the reply was not given at a information provided by SPAV Vijayawad is the answer for Q.No 9 ? a. Is there any negative marks in written te of W. W. M. W. Witten Exam It be sent for Junior Assistant Written Exam nt written examination? Will it be sent three when the fear mormation as soon as answers given by SPAV.Kindly check I the o provide the clear information as soon as and Completely. Don't be in a hurry sur ple	reply was not a far bard II, please do Ia which is not st' But the animation and ough post or a far post or a far for far far possible case answer
Registren	clearly	AP10	5 Juniar

Rephy

D' the no. of Candideted sciostiffed for the post of Jo-Arr is placed on the methode. (2) It is a paperbassel written test (Objective Multiple Chrice Fill in the blenking. 37 Here is no negative Masseing (i) The yearnus i for Ir Asst - Part - I Cieveral Aeveneners -15 Masses Methiatrial Apility - 10 Mases Reapping ability - 10 Marks Computer Aevareness - 15 Maskes Test of lenguese (fing) - 10 Marsles Total - Go Casur Part. 12 - 40 Marles Office procedue an Estapplishment Administration Aewarte [Finance] Audit Matterni an I Institute of Higher Colucation [this live werty. (5) The date q writter lett vier be regt ar weblite and exem nich die Auselucted in Vijgewiche anly. (6) The entire vecniquent process my get over in 6 months There will be no Transfell for The patt of Jo Aret. No iransfell for "Friduptit and to be node in Vijegawedaouly. feitatively. The exercise yet conducted. 21/2/23 O APIO Registray - 112117

Applicant Name	Sk.Subhani
Text of Appeal	The proper Reply for Q.No 2 & Q.No 3 was not given. Please do reply with clarity in writing The Reply for Q.No 5 was not at all given please do reply in clear I asked wheather the exam is Computer based or OMR based, the reply was not given I asked about the date of examination, the reply was not given at all, please do reply Overall It is incomplete information provided by SPAV Vijayawada which is not at all expected . Where is the answer for Q.No 9 ? I also asked the question, Is there any negative marks in written test? But the answer was not provided How the admit cards will be sent for Junior Assistant Written Examination and for Junior Superintendent written examination? Will it be sent through post or through mail? I'm attaching the file of answers given by SPAV.Kindly check I think it is done in a hurry way. Please do provide the clear information as soon as possible Please do reply clearly and Completely. Don't be in a hurry sir please answer clearly
Reply of Appeal	Please find attached information

Reply of Appeal	Please find attached information
-----------------	----------------------------------

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	23/06/2023		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	26/06/2023	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	22/07/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPAVW/R/E/23/00013

Applicant Name

BHEEMANATHINI KALYAN KUMAR

Text of Application

i would like to know the information regarding : advt no: 02/2023 dated 06-03-2023 1.the total number of applications received for the all the posts which are notified in the notification no 02/2023 post wise seperately . 2.please provide the no of applications received for the post of junior assistant in category wise .

Reply of Application

the document is uploaded herewith

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	13/05/2023	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	18/05/2023	Nodal Officer	Forwarded To : VENKATA KRISHNA KUMAR SADHU
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	05/06/2023	VENKATA KRISHNA KUMAR SADHU- (CPIO)	
			Print	

The required information have already been opdation on The INCRITUTE Web Site.

Applicant Name

BHEEMANATHINI KALYAN KUMAR

Text of AppealSIR , PLEASE PROVIDE THE INFORMATION WHICH I WAS
ASKED . I DID NOT GET THE INFORMATION .IT IS DENIED .

Reply of Appeal

Please find attached the information

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	27/06/2023		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	27/06/2023	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	22/07/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Appli	cant Name	GOPI				
Text of Appeal		1 RECRUITMENT rules for the post of Private secretary 2 promotion aspects for the post of Private secretary 3 ratio of Private secretary and section officer to promote to Assistant Registrar 4 no of applications received for the post of Private Secretary vide post Advertisement No.:03/2023 dated 19.06.2023 5 pay details of private secretary 6 number of private secretary posts granted by ministry and its scale of pay				
Reply	/ of Appeal	The queries raised at 1st level appeal are different with your original RTI application queries. The replies for the original RTI Queries were already provided and acknowledged by you through email.				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	31/07/2023				
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	31/07/2023	Nodal Officer	Online		
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	18/08/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO			
			Print			

Appli	cant Name	GOPI				
Text of Appeal		1 RECRUITMENT rules for the post of Private secretary 2 promotion aspects for the post of Private secretary 3 ratio of Private secretary and section officer to promote to Assistant Registrar 4 no of applications received for the post of Private Secretary vide post Advertisement No.:03/2023 dated 19.06.2023 5 pay details of private secretary 6 number of private secretary posts granted by ministry and its scale of pay				
Reply	/ of Appeal	The queries raised at 1st level appeal are different with your original RTI application queries. The replies for the original RTI Queries were already provided and acknowledged by you through email.				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	31/07/2023				
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	31/07/2023	Nodal Officer	Online		
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	18/08/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO			
			Print			

Appli	cant Name	Anjali				
Text of Appeal		I requested to PIO HOW many candidates were applied for the post of section officer and accountant.Last date already over for applying of posts.Pio informed will be update on website.Desired information not received.Please provide the information				
Reply of AppealThe information asked through your provided. The number of application website- www.spav.ac.in, once the p			tions will be updated on the Institute			
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	12/08/2023				
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	14/08/2023	Nodal Officer	Online		
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	18/08/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO			
			Print			



योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाड़ा School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

Scheme of Examination for Non- Teaching Post

Part – I:

a.	General Awareness	15 Marks
b.	Mathematical Ability	10 Marks
C.	Reasoning Ability	10 Marks
d.	Computer Awareness	15 Marks
e.	Test of Languages (English / Hindi)	10 Marks
	Total Marks Part- I	60 Marks

Part – II Total Marks Part – II - 40 Marks

 a. Test on subject / domain knowledge: Civil / Mechanical /Industrial Engineering / Graphic Designing / Office Procedure on Establishment / Administration / Accounts / Finance / Audit Matters in an Institute of Higher Education / University.

5

Survey No. 4/4, ITI Road, Vijayawada-520008., A.P. INDIA E-mail: registrar@spav.ac.in; Ph.: 0866-2469446, website: www.spav.ac.in

4

Appli	cant Name	Nagamani			
Text of Appeal		Information for Advertisement number 02/2023, dated 06-03-2023 Non teaching staff Respected sir, 1)Part II of written test domain syllabus for junior assistant post. you had given answer for above question as "published on the website" but there is no such document or information of junior assistant syllabus on the website. Kindly provide syllabus for junior assistant and expected date of exam sir. Thank you sir Regards			
Reply of Appeal		The scheme of examination already uploaded on the SPAV's website and copy of the same is attached for your reference			
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks	
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	09/10/2023			
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	09/10/2023	Nodal Officer	Online	
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	31/10/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO		
			Print		

Applicant Name	AMARNATH REDDY K
Text of Appeal	Subject:-Advt. No.02/2023, Dt.06.03.2023 S.NO-VII-Hostel Assistant or Caretaker I uploaded all the required documents before June 15, 2023, including my 10th, intermediate, degree certificates, and a 3- year experience certificate as a Hostel Assistant, which is equivalent to a Warden. Despite submitting the Warden experience certificate as per the notification, my application was inexplicably deemed ineligible. I'm inquiring about the reason for my ineligibility. I uploaded all the necessary documents before the deadline. Could you please explain why my application was deemed ineligible?
Reply of Appeal	The applications for the post of Hostel Assistant/Caretaker were screened by the Committee duly constituted by the authority. The list of eligible, provisionally and ineligible candidates for the post was published on the institute's website as per the recommendations of the Committee. As per the provisions of the RTI Act, only available information as per records needs to be provided which is already been uploaded on the website.
	Date of Action

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	11/10/2023		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	12/10/2023	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	31/10/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Applicant Name	Valiveti Venu Madhav				
Text of Appeal	secretary. In esse advertisement as question is only p personal assistar companies the ca responsibilities be assistant. So my	3 years experience. My ates are eligible or gible or not? In some			
Reply of Appeal	The required information has already been provided by CPIO ar other updates will be posted on our website. You may please ch the website for updates from time to time. The eligibility for the p of Private Secretary is as per the Advertisement published by SI				
SN Action Taken	Date of	Action	Domorko		

SN.	Action Taken	Action	Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	11/10/2023		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	12/10/2023	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	31/10/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Applicant Name		venkat	venkat				
Text	of Appeal	Please find th	ne attachment.				
Reply of Appeal		The required information has already been provided by CPIO and other updates are posted on our website. You may please check the website for updates from time to time.					
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks			
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	18/10/2023					
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	18/10/2023	Nodal Officer	Online			
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	31/10/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO				
			Print				

Applicant Name	P. Lakshmi	
Text of Appeal	Junior Assistant Recruitment Adv.No 02/ asked about the date of final selection lis Assistant, but not given proper reply reg the competent authority? Why the comp much time in order to release the final set than a month since the DV got complete delay? Explain in detail 2. Who are the n committee? Why the selection committe taking huge time & wasting the Valuable selection is based purely based on the n test. Why the Recruitment staff of SPAV the specific reason for this delay, explain huge time to complete the process. This in the minds of serious aspirants, there a candidates were saying about the cheat into mobiles, some are saying that select recommendations of particular persons I candidates. Please do give the clarity re do atleast release the SPAV Junior Assis answer key in detail 5. When will be app when will be the final selection list be up approximate date 6. Don't waste the value aspirants. If SPAV does not have enough the recruitment process please do let us website. serious Candidates will make s chanda in order to conclude the recruitment process	at for the post of Junior arding that question. Who is etent authority is taking too elected candidates. It is more ed. What is the reason for the members in selection e & competent authority is time of aspirants while the marks obtained in the written is wasting the time , what is in detail 3. SPAV is taking will incorporate lot of doubts are some cases where the ing in Examination by looking tion is based on the but not based on merit of the garding this issue 4. Please stant Question Paper with wointment orders be issued & loaded? Please do give the uable time of serious h funds inorder to conclude know through the official ome funding and collect
Reply of Appeal	As per the provisions of the RTI Act, the provided. Questions and doubts raised to answered. The required information has the CPIO. For details of The Competent Selection please refer to our Statutes and the Website.	by the applicant may not be already been provided by Authority of SPAV for
SN. Action Taken	Date of Action	Remarks

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	07/12/2023		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	11/12/2023	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	14/12/2023	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Applicant Name	V.Venkata Nara	ayana	
Text of Appeal	The CPIO has 18.01.2024 wit mentioned that competitive point any meaning for to what are corn has given an ir and others, wh or supplementar referred by the designation an board, which is understand the the guidance fr CPIO could hat the applicants in the RTI act. As the written test information def recruitment wa before the writted travel arrangen etc but without the exam and to public interest. Instruct the CP requested in m warning to the Service, instruct 2005 to provide and spirit. 3. In a Second Apped demand impos rate of Rs. 250 Rs. 25,000.00) the date the inf of the RTI Act 2005. If time and venue	denied the information hout any application t the 'disclosure of the sitions of the candida or the sentence he has mpetitive positions ar relevant case law i.e ere the case is about any answer book. Two CPIO where the info d address of the sele s not my case. The C e information sought a rom the experienced ve hidden the address if any and provided the such the names sele are already in public finitely attracts public is postponed at a ver ten test date where a nents, spent lot of me any concern/regret t the administrative rea MY PRAYER/PLEA IO, in writing, to give by above mentioned F CPIO, under the pre- cting him/her that he e information as well form the concerned of cal before the CIC un- ition of Penalty unde 0.00 for every day of co from the date the info formation is actually of 2005, during the applie present during this Kindly therefore, infor	on sought vide reply dated of his own mind. The CPIO has e candidates would harm the ates applied' and I could not find as written. It is not understood as hd how there is a harm. The CPIO CBSE Vrs Aditya Bandopadhyay t re-evaluation of the answer book o more other cases are also ormation sought is about name, ection committee and interview PIO has totally failed to and at least he could have sought Registrar of the school. The ss or any personal information of he information, but opted to dilute ected/shortlisted candidates for c in SPAV website. This interest as the process of y close date i.e just one day all the applicants have made all oney for travel, accommodation the authorities have post poned asons should come out in the IN THIS FIRST APPEAL: 1. complete information as RTI Application 2. Issue a written sent Rules and Regulations of should adhere to the RTI Act as respect the RTI Act in its letter CPIO that the appellant will move ader Section 19(3) and will r Section 20 of the RTI Act, at the delay (subject to a maximum of formation was due 20.01.2024 till given to me. 4. As per Sec 19(5) eal proceedings, the CPIO 5. I hearing of First Appeal under the rm me in advance about the date, scheduled by you, so as to
Reply of Appeal	The appeal dis	posed off by physica	l mode on 30.01.2024.
SN. Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks

1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	25/01/2024		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	30/01/2024	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	05/02/2024	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Appl	icant Name	V.Venkata Na	rayana				
Applicant Name Fext of Appeal Reply of Appeal SN. Action Taken 1 FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED 2 APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY		SPAVW/R/E/2 Vijayawada, M available in th Assistant recr 1. Provide the after declaring (Advt. No. 02) information so application of information so about Jr Assis information so deputation po 21.12.2023.T sought. It is a by compelling sought as per application.Th Appellate aut Jr assistant a APPEAL: 1. If complete info Application 2. Rules and Re adhere to the the RTI Act in the appellant Section 19(3) 20 of the RTI (subject to a r information w actually given the appeal pro "deemed" der that the denia to be present 2005. Kindly f and venue of to attend the s	V.Venkata Narayana The following information is sought from the CPIO vide RTI; SPAVW/R/E/24/00001 Dt 01.01.2024 I am employee of SPA Vijayawada, V. Venkata Narayana and Provide the information available in the Registrar office with reference to post of junior Assistant recruitment Advt no (Advt. No. 02/2023, dated 06.03.2023). 1. Provide the copy of note sheets processed till date by the school after declaring the eligible list for the post of junior Assistant w.r.t (Advt. No. 02/2023, dated 06.03.2023). The CPIO has denied the information sought vide reply dated 30.01.2024 without any application of his own mind and without even atleast reading the RTI information sought. The information sought in this present RTI is about Jr Assistant recruitment but the CPIO blindly thought that the information sought is about Jr Superintendent post which is on deputation post bearing RTI reg no SPAVW/R/E/23/00067 dated 21.12.2023. There are two different RTI s with different information sought. It is also to inform that the CPIO is wasting my precious time by compelling me to file first appeals by not providing the information sought as per RTI act and by not even reading the RTI application. The CPIO is also wasting the precious time of the First AppeIate authority.As a citizen of India i can seek the information of Jr assistant also as per RTI Act. MY PRAYER/PLEA IN THIS FIRST APPEAL: 1. Instruct the CPIO, in writing, to read the RTI and give complete information as requested in my above mentioned RTI Application 2.Issue a written warning to the CPIO, under the present Rules and Regulations of Service, instructing him/her that he should adhere to the RTI Act 2005 to provide information as well as respect the RTI Act in its letter and spirit. 3.Inform the concerned CPIO that the appellant will move a Second Appeal before the CIC under Section 19(3) and will demand imposition of Penalty under Section 20 of the RTI Act, at the rate of Rs. 250.00 for every day of delay (subject to a maximum of R				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks			
1		02/02/2024					
2	TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE	02/02/2024	Nodal Officer	Online			
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	29/02/2024	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO				
			Print				

Appl	icant Name	nikhil tc		
	of Appeal	details in ema Question no: PAPERS ANE No. 02/2023 (QUESTION P Advertisemen PREVIOUS C IS VERY UNE CITIZEN RIG ANSWER KE RTI ACT.IF AL UNDER SEC VALUE AND I BE PUBLIC V SECRECY LI OFFICE DOC PAPERS ANE BOTH POST PUBLISHED, VALID REASC POSSIBLE BI IT IS NOT A C OF PLANNIN PAPER AND A PUBLICATION PREVIOUS C PERSONAL F EXAMINATIO	il nikhiltc44@gmail. 1 PLEASE PROVID 2 FINAL ANSWER K 2 Question no: 2 PLEA 2 PERS AND FINAL 4 No. 02/2023 SIR M 2 UESTION PAPER A 5 THICAL AND UN D HT. AS PER RULES Y IS NOT UNDER T L QUESTIONS AND TION 8(1)(D),8(1)(E) JSEFULNESS OF F VHEN EXAMS IS ON MIT. IT IS INSTITUT 5 UMENTS LIKE ORI 5 CONCLUDED AN CPIO COMMENT O 2 AND ANSWERS. S IS CONCLUDED AN CPIO COMMENT O 2 N. SIR PHYSICAL ECAUSE IT IS SO F 5 OOD METHOD TO G AND ARCHITECT ANSWER KEY AFTE N. SIR I KINDLY REC 2 UESTION PAPER A REFERENCES .I DC NS OR RECUIRTMI	QUESTED TO PROVIDE ND ANSWER KEY,IT IS USED MY NT RELATED WITH YOUR ENT PROCESS.
Reply of Appeal		As intimated by the CPIO, you may visit the institute on any working day with prior intimation for verifying the documents.		
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	07/03/2024		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED	07/03/2024	Nodal Officer	Online

3	APPEAL DISPOSED	18/03/2024	FAA - K V
	OF		UMA
			MAHESWARA
			RAO

FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

RAO

Print